38150-159354	TWO of THREE			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027    Initial IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII	RADEMARK			
TRADI	O9 ION FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY  FEB -1 2002			
Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	X Merger Month Day Year  X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Talon, Inc.	6 1 98			
Formerly Coats Zipper, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Talon, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 8757 Red Oak Boulevard				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28719 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Insorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware			
7/2002 LNUELLER 00000113 243746 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2481 40.00 DP 2482 325.00 DP				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments rega D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Me	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and riding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, magement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
ADDRESS	Rignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ded with required cover sheet(s) information to:    Transport			

REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0679

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Add	dress Area Code and Telephor	ne Number 704-444-10	200		
Name	John L. Sullivan					
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird LL	P				
Address (line 2)	Bank of America	Plaza				
Address (line 3)	101 South Tryon	Street, Suite 4000				
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, North	Carolina 28280-4000				
Pages	Enter the total numbincluding any attach	er of pages of the attached coments.	onveyance document	# 7		
Enter either the	• •	er(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO umber(s) 243,	Registration Numbers for 501,465	• • •		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fourteen (14)						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 16-0605  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  John L. Sullivan, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date Signed						
tvante	or r croon organing	( ) Signatur		Day orgina		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0680 Continuation of Conveying Party:

Talon, Inc., a Delaware corporation merged into Coats Zipper, Inc., Delaware corporation..

Coats Zipper, Inc. changed its name to Talon, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

CLT01/4515211v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0681

## SCHEDULE "A"

Mark	Registration No.	Registered
42	1,490,317	5-31-88
OMNI	1,506,065	9-27-88
ROBIN	1,490,316	5-31-88
ZEPHYR	964,535	7-24-73
STRIP-ZIP	1,348,173	7-9-85

CLT01/4511542v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0682

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 06/01/1998 981208704 - 2899247

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TALON, INC. INTO COATS ZIPPER, INC.

Coats Zipper, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law as follows:

- The parties participating in the merger herein described are: (a) Coats Zipper, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and (b) Talon, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- An Agreement of Merger between the constituent corporations has been approved, 2. adopted, executed, certified and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - 3. The surviving corporation is Coats Zipper, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Coats Zipper, Inc., which is the surviving corporation in the merger, shall be its Certificate of Incorporation provided that Article I of such Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the surviving corporation to Talon, Inc.
- The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Two LakePointe Plaza 4135 South Stream Boulevard Charlotte, North Carolina 28217

- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
  - 7. This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 5:00 p.m. on June 1, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coats Zipper, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by R. V. Budnick, its Vice President, this 1st day of June, 1998.

Coats Zipper, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

Vice President

CHARI\CMM\CORP\402270\_1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 02/01/2002